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Note: The data in this report is disaggregated by: (1) Student of A:aet:i‘::n Hl::v?ili:n
Color vs. Caucasian or White Student; (2) Individual Racial/Ethnic Arabor | Asianor | Black or andfor || andfor | Another | Twoor
Groups. Student |Caucasian] Arab Asian | African | Hispanic | Middle | Alaska | Pacific |group not| more

Overall | of Color* | or White | American | American | American | or Latinx | Eastern Native | Islander listed races
Total (n) 828 341 487 6 38 67 121 3 0 0 6 100
% 100.0%) 41.2%| 58.8% 0.7% 4.6% 8.1%| 14.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%| 12.1%
In this semester, how often have you participated in the
following activities with Caucasian or White students from
your institution? This includes online and in-person
activities.
Hung out socially
1= Never 2.5% 5.8% 0.4% 0.0% 5.3%| 13.8% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1%
2 = Once in a while 11.4%] 14.2% 9.6%] 50.0%| 15.8%| 20.7% 8.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.3%
3 = Sometimes 23.9%| 24.5%| 23.4%| 50.0%| 21.1%| 31.0%| 28.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 25.0%| 18.4%
4 = Often 32.2%| 31.6%| 32.6% 0.0%| 21.1%| 17.2%| 36.0%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 36.7%
5 = Almost always 29.9%| 23.9%| 33.9% 0.0%| 36.8%| 17.2%| 24.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 25.0%| 24.5%
Total (n) 394 155 239 2 19 29 50 2 0 0 4 49
Mean 3.8 35 3.9 2.5 3.7 3.0 3.7 4.0 2 2 4.0 3.6
Standard deviation 11 1.2 1.0 0.7 13 13 1.1 0.0 a a 0.8 1.2
Voluntarily studied together
1= Never 4.3% 8.6% 1.2% 0.0% 5.6%| 25.0% 8.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1%
2 =Once in a while 13.8%| 18.1%| 10.8% 0.0%| 11.1%| 31.3%| 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 15.6%
3 = Sometimes 20.6%| 21.6%| 19.9% 0.0%| 22.2%| 25.0%| 24.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 18.8%
4 = Often 31.9%| 31.9%| 31.9% 0.0%| 16.7%| 18.8%| 37.8%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 34.4%
5 = Almost always 29.4%| 19.8%| 36.1%| 100.0%| 44.4% 0.0% 8.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 28.1%
Total (n) 282 116 166 1 18 16 45 2 0 0 2 32
Mean 3.7 34 3.9 5.0 3.8 2.4 3.2 4.0 a 2 4.5 3.7
Standard deviation 1.2 1.2 1.0 2 13 11 1.1 0.0 2 2 0.7 1.1




Native Native
American | Hawaiian
Played recreational sports Arab or | Asianor | Blackor and/or | and/or | Another | Two or
Student |Caucasian] Arab Asian African | Hispanic | Middle Alaska Pacific |group not| more

Overall | of Color* | or White | American | American | American | or Latinx | Eastern Native | Islander listed races
1= Never 4.2% 6.7% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%| 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 = Once in a while 6.9% 6.7% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0%| 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 11.1%
3 = Sometimes 25.0%] 36.7%| 16.7%] 100.0% 0.0%| 28.6%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 33.3%
4 = Often 30.6%] 20.0%| 38.1% 0.0% 0.0%| 28.6%| 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%
5 = Almost always 33.3%] 30.0%| 35.7% 0.0%| 100.0% 0.0%| 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 22.2%
Total (n) 72 30 42 1 4 7 8 0 0 0 1 9
Mean 3.8 3.6 4.0 3.0 5.0 2.6 3.9 A A A 3.0 3.7
Standard deviation 1.1 1.2 1.0 2 0.0 1.3 1.0 2 2 2 2 1.0
Participated in student clubs or organizations
1= Never 2.1% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7%
2 = Once in a while 11.6%] 15.1% 8.3% 0.0% 9.1%| 21.7% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 22.2%
3 = Sometimes 24.3%] 24.7%| 24.0% 0.0%| 18.2%| 26.1%| 35.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 14.8%
4 = Often 33.3%| 32.3%| 34.4% 0.0%| 27.3%| 26.1%| 38.7%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 29.6%
5 = Almost always 28.6%) 23.7%| 33.3% 0.0%| 36.4%| 26.1%| 12.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 29.6%
Total (n) 189 93 96 0 11 23 31 1 0 0 0 27
Mean 3.7 3.6 3.9 & 3.7 3.6 3.5 4.0 & & & 3.6
Standard deviation 1.1 1.1 1.0 A 13 1.1 1.0 A A A A 1.2
How do you feel about engaging in conversations about
race with Caucasian or White students at your institution?
Nervous (1) to Calm (7)
1 = Completely nervous 2.2% 3.3% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%
2 = Moderately nervous 5.9% 6.2% 5.6% 0.0%| 10.5% 9.1% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
3 = Slightly nervous 9.2% 9.2% 9.2%| 33.3%| 13.2% 7.6%| 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
4 = Neither calm nor nervous (or neutral) 21.4%) 20.4%| 22.1%) 16.7%| 26.3%| 21.2%| 15.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 24.2%
5 = Slightly calm 6.6% 8.0% 5.6% 0.0% 7.9% 7.6%| 10.0%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1%
6 = Moderately calm 21.3%] 20.4%| 21.9%] 16.7% 7.9%| 25.8%| 19.2%| 66.7% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 22.2%
7 = Completely calm 33.4%] 32.5%| 34.0%] 33.3%| 34.2%| 25.8%| 35.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 66.7%| 31.3%
Total (n) 817 338 479 6 38 66 120 3 0 0 6 99
Mean 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.0 4.9 5.0 5.2 5.7 a a 6.3 5.2
Standard deviation 1.7 1.8 1.7 1.9 1.8 1.8 1.8 0.6 2 2 1.2 1.7




Native Native
American | Hawaiian
Powerless (1) to Empowered (7) Arab or | Asianor | Blackor and/or | and/or | Another | Two or
Student |Caucasian] Arab Asian African | Hispanic | Middle Alaska Pacific |group not| more

Overall | of Color* | or White | American | American | American | or Latinx | Eastern Native | Islander listed races
1 = Completely powerless 1.0% 1.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
2 = Moderately powerless 2.9% 4.4% 1.9% 0.0% 7.9% 6.1% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1%
3 =Slightly powerless 4.8% 5.9% 4.0%] 33.3% 0.0% 4.5% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.1%
4 = Neither empowered nor powerless (or neutral) 53.5%] 42.6%| 61.2%] 33.3%| 39.5%| 39.4%| 40.8%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 48.5%
5 = Slightly empowered 8.1%) 9.8% 6.9% 0.0%| 15.8%| 13.6% 9.2%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7% 5.1%
6 = Moderately empowered 14.7%] 18.3%| 12.2% 0.0%| 13.2%| 19.7%| 19.2%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 19.2%
7 = Completely empowered 15.0%] 17.2%| 13.4%] 33.3%| 23.7%| 15.2%| 17.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 15.2%
Total (n) 815 338 477 6 38 66 120 3 0 0 6 99
Mean 4.7 4.8 4.6 4.7 5.0 4.8 4.8 5.0 2 2 5.0 4.7
Standard deviation 13 1.5 1.2 1.9 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 a a 13 1.5
Closed-off (1) to Open (7)
1 = Completely closed-off 2.5% 3.9% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 7.6% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%
2 = Moderately closed-off 4.1% 6.5% 2.3%| 50.0% 7.9%| 10.6% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1%
3 = Slightly closed-off 7.9% 9.2% 6.9% 0.0% 2.6% 6.1%| 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7% 9.2%
4 = Neither open nor closed-off (or neutral) 32.2%| 24.9%| 37.4% 0.0%| 28.9%| 24.2%| 20.8%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 30.6%
5 = Slightly open 9.8%] 11.6% 8.6%] 16.7%| 13.2%| 10.6%| 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 11.2%
6 = Moderately open 19.3%| 20.5%| 18.5% 0.0%| 15.8%| 18.2%| 21.7%| 66.7% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 21.4%
7 = Completely open 24.2%| 23.4%| 24.8%| 33.3%| 31.6%| 22.7%| 21.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 22.4%
Total (n) 813 337 476 6 38 66 120 3 0 0 6 98
Mean 5.0 4.9 5.0 4.2 5.2 4.7 4.8 5.3 Q Q 5.5 5.0
Standard deviation 1.6 1.7 1.5 2.5 1.6 1.9 1.8 1.2 Q Q 1.6 1.6
Discouraged (1) to Encouraged (7)
1 = Completely discouraged 2.6% 3.6% 1.9% 0.0% 2.6% 6.1% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%
2 = Moderately discouraged 3.6% 4.7% 2.7%] 16.7% 0.0% 7.6% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7% 5.1%
3 =Slightly discouraged 7.8%| 10.7% 5.7%| 33.3%| 10.5%| 13.6%| 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.2%
4 = Neither encouraged nor discouraged (or neutral) 44.2%] 35.0%| 50.7% 0.0%| 26.3%| 33.3%| 32.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 46.9%
5 = Slightly encouraged 8.8%] 10.1% 7.8% 0.0% 7.9% 3.0%| 15.8%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.2%
6 = Moderately encouraged 16.2%] 18.7%| 14.4%| 16.7%| 28.9%| 18.2%| 17.5%| 66.7% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 14.3%
7 = Completely encouraged 16.9%] 17.2%| 16.7%] 33.3%| 23.7%| 18.2%| 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 13.3%
Total (n) 810 337 473 6 38 66 120 3 0 0 6 98
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 5.2 4.5 4.7 5.7 2 2 5.3 4.5




In this semester, how often have you participated online or

in-person in the following activities with students of color A:aet:i‘::n H':;:::n

from your institution? This includes online and in-person Arabor | Asianor | Black or andfor || andfor | Another | Twoor
activities. Student |Caucasian] Arab Asian African | Hispanic | Middle Alaska Pacific |group not| more
Hung out socially Overall | of Color* | or White | American | American | American | or Latinx | Eastern Native Islander listed races
1= Never 7.0% 5.2% 8.2% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3%
2 =Once in a while 13.8%] 10.5%| 16.0%] 50.0%| 10.5%| 10.7% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 14.6%
3 = Sometimes 28.1%| 25.5%| 29.9%] 50.0%| 31.6%| 17.9%| 26.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 75.0%| 22.9%
4 = Often 31.8%| 34.0%| 30.3% 0.0%| 36.8%| 17.9%| 44.0%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 25.0%| 33.3%
5 = Almost always 19.3%] 24.8%| 15.6% 0.0%| 21.1%| 46.4%| 20.0%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.8%
Total (n) 384 153 231 2 19 28 50 2 0 0 4 48
Mean 3.4 3.6 33 2.5 3.7 3.9 3.7 4.5 2 2 33 34
Standard deviation 1.2 11 1.2 0.7 0.9 13 1.0 0.7 a a 0.5 1.2
Voluntarily studied together

1= Never 8.4% 7.9% 8.8% 0.0% 5.6%| 13.3% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.1%
2 =Once in a while 15.0%| 13.2%| 16.3% 0.0%| 11.1%| 13.3%| 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 16.1%
3 = Sometimes 23.0%| 20.2%| 25.0%| 100.0%| 27.8%| 13.3%| 24.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 12.9%
4 = Often 33.2%| 32.5%| 33.8% 0.0%| 16.7%| 33.3%| 35.6%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 35.5%
5 = Almost always 20.4%| 26.3%| 16.3% 0.0%| 38.9%| 26.7%| 26.7%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 19.4%
Total (n) 274 114 160 1 18 15 45 2 0 0 2 31
Mean 3.4 3.6 33 3.0 3.7 3.5 3.7 4.5 2 2 3.0 33
Standard deviation 1.2 1.2 1.2 2 13 14 1.1 0.7 2 2 1.4 1.4
Played recreational sports

1= Never 1.4% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 = Once in a while 11.1% 6.5%| 14.6% 0.0% 0.0%| 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 10.0%
3 = Sometimes 18.1%] 19.4%| 17.1% 0.0% 0.0%| 14.3%| 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0%
4 = Often 38.9%| 29.0%| 46.3% 0.0%| 25.0%| 28.6%| 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 40.0%
5 = Almost always 30.6%| 45.2%| 19.5%| 100.0%| 75.0%| 42.9%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 30.0%
Total (n) 72 31 41 1 4 7 8 0 0 0 1 10
Mean 3.9 4.1 3.7 5.0 4.8 4.0 4.1 2 2 2 4.0 3.9
Standard deviation 1.0 1.0 1.0 a 0.5 1.2 1.0 a a a a 1.0




Native Native
American | Hawaiian
Participated in student clubs or organizations Arab or | Asianor | Blackor and/or | and/or | Another | Two or
Student |Caucasian] Arab Asian African | Hispanic | Middle Alaska Pacific |group not| more

Overall | of Color* | or White | American | American | American | or Latinx | Eastern Native | Islander listed races
1= Never 3.8% 3.3% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 =Once in a while 13.5%] 14.1%| 12.9% 0.0% 0.0%| 21.7% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 23.1%
3 = Sometimes 22.2%| 17.4%| 26.9% 0.0%| 27.3% 8.7%| 19.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 19.2%
4 = Often 35.7%| 37.0%| 34.4% 0.0%| 45.5%| 34.8%| 38.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 34.6%
5 = Almost always 24.9%) 28.3%| 21.5% 0.0%| 27.3%| 34.8%| 25.8%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 23.1%
Total (n) 185 92 93 0 11 23 31 1 0 0 0 26
Mean 3.6 3.7 3.6 2 4.0 3.8 3.6 5.0 & & & 3.6
Standard deviation 1.1 11 1.1 2 0.8 1.2 1.2 2 2 2 2 1.1
How do you feel about engaging in conversations about
race with students of color from your institution?
Nervous (1) to Calm (7)
1 = Completely nervous 2.0% 1.5% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%
2 = Moderately nervous 3.6% 3.0% 4.1%| 16.7% 0.0% 3.0% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1%
3 =Slightly nervous 7.1% 2.7%| 10.2% 0.0% 5.3% 1.5% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7% 3.1%
4 = Neither calm nor nervous (or neutral) 24.7%| 17.8%| 29.6% 0.0%| 15.8%| 15.2%| 17.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 22.4%
5 =Slightly calm 7.1% 8.9% 5.8% 0.0%| 13.2% 4.5% 7.5%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 12.2%
6 = Moderately calm 19.4%] 20.8%| 18.3%] 16.7%| 15.8%| 22.7%| 25.0%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 17.3%
7 = Completely calm 36.2%] 45.4%| 29.6%] 66.7%| 50.0%| 53.0%| 43.3%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 66.7%| 38.8%
Total (n) 806 337 469 6 38 66 120 3 0 0 6 98
Mean 5.3 5.7 5.1 6.0 5.9 6.0 5.7 6.0 2 2 5.8 5.5
Standard deviation 1.6 1.5 1.7 2.0 13 1.4 1.5 1.0 a a 1.8 1.6
Powerless (1) to Empowered (7)
1 = Completely powerless 1.9% 0.9% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
2 = Moderately powerless 2.1% 1.2% 2.8%| 16.7% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%
3 = Slightly powerless 3.4% 2.1% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1%
4 = Neither empowered nor powerless (or neutral) 48.6%| 31.5%| 60.8% 0.0%| 31.6%| 23.1%| 30.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 42.9%
5 = Slightly empowered 7.5% 9.8% 5.8%] 16.7% 7.9% 7.7%| 10.8%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3% 8.2%
6 = Moderately empowered 15.0%] 22.3% 9.8% 0.0%| 21.1%| 24.6%| 26.7%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 18.4%
7 = Completely empowered 21.6%| 32.1%| 14.1%| 66.7%| 39.5%| 43.1%| 28.3%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 23.5%
Total (n) 805 336 469 6 38 65 120 3 0 0 6 98
Mean 4.9 5.4 4.5 5.8 5.7 5.8 5.4 6.0 a a 5.8 5.0
Standard deviation 15 14 14 2.0 13 13 1.4 1.0 2 2 1.3 1.4




Native Native
American | Hawaiian
Closed-off (1) to Open (7) Arab or | Asianor | Black or and/or and/or | Another | Two or
Student |Caucasian] Arab Asian African | Hispanic | Middle Alaska Pacific |group not| more

Overall | of Color* | or White | American | American | American | or Latinx | Eastern Native | Islander listed races
1 = Completely closed-off 1.0% 0.6% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
2 = Moderately closed-off 2.5% 1.5% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1%
3 = Slightly closed-off 4.5% 2.1% 6.2%] 16.7% 0.0% 1.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%
4 = Neither open nor closed-off (or neutral) 29.7%) 22.7%| 34.8%) 16.7%| 21.1%| 18.5%| 22.7%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 26.5%
5 =Slightly open 7.6% 6.9% 8.1% 0.0% 2.6% 6.2% 7.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.2%
6 = Moderately open 21.6%| 28.4%| 16.8%| 16.7%| 26.3%| 21.5%| 30.3%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 31.6%
7 = Completely open 33.1%] 37.9%| 29.6%] 50.0%| 50.0%| 50.8%| 36.1%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 25.5%
Total (n) 804 335 469 6 38 65 119 3 0 0 6 98
Mean 5.4 5.7 5.1 5.7 6.1 6.0 5.7 5.7 2 2 6.2 5.4
Standard deviation 15 14 1.6 1.8 1.2 13 13 1.5 2 a 1.2 1.5
Discouraged (1) to Encouraged (7)
1 = Completely discouraged 1.4% 0.6% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
2 = Moderately discouraged 2.2% 1.5% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1%
3 = Slightly discouraged 3.2% 2.1% 4.1%| 16.7% 0.0% 1.5% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1%
4 = Neither encouraged nor discouraged (or neutral) 41.5%| 28.1%| 51.1%| 16.7%| 18.4%| 16.9%| 29.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 39.8%
5 = Slightly encouraged 8.0%] 11.9% 5.1% 0.0% 2.6%| 15.4%| 11.8%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 13.3%
6 = Moderately encouraged 18.6%] 23.6%| 15.0%] 16.7%| 34.2%| 21.5%| 23.5%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 21.4%
7 = Completely encouraged 25.2%] 32.2%| 20.1%| 50.0%| 44.7%| 43.1%| 32.8%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 17.3%
Total (n) 803 335 468 6 38 65 119 3 0 0 6 98
Mean 5.1 5.5 4.8 5.7 6.1 5.8 5.5 6.0 & & 6.0 4.9
Standard deviation 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.8 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.0 2 2 1.3 1.4
In this semester, have you had conversations about
each of the following topics with students from your
institution? Select any that apply.
Anti-Asian hate crimes and harassment 16.6%| 20.6%| 13.7%] 33.3%| 28.9%| 20.0%| 14.3%| 33.3%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 16.7%| 24.5%
Police brutality and racially motivated violence against
Black people 35.3%| 38.8%| 32.8%| 33.3%| 34.2%| 47.7%| 31.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 45.9%
Passing of restrictive voting laws that disproportionately
make voting harder for voters of color 14.7%| 16.1%| 13.7%| 16.7%| 7.9%| 20.0%| 109%| o0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 16.7%| 23.5%
Growing domestic terrorism inspired by White
supremacy and White nationalism 19.5%| 22.7%| 17.2%| 16.7%| 18.4%| 26.2%| 16.8%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 29.6%
Total (n) 801 335 466 6 38 65 119 3 0 0 6 98




In this semester, how often have you had conversations

Native Native

about each of the following with Caucasian or White American | Hawaiian
students from your institution? Arab or | Asianor | Black or and/or and/or | Another | Two or
Anti-Asian hate crimes and harassment Student Caucas.ian Ara.b Asia?n Afric.an Hisparﬁc Middle Alas'ka Pacific gro.up not| more

Overall | of Color* | or White | American | American | American | or Latinx | Eastern Native | Islander listed races
1= Never 17.3%) 27.5% 6.3%| 50.0%| 45.5%| 38.5%| 23.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%
2 = Once in a while 28.6%| 24.6%| 32.8%] 50.0%| 18.2%| 23.1%| 11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 37.5%
3 = Sometimes 32.3%| 27.5%| 37.5% 0.0%| 27.3%| 23.1%| 47.1%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%
4 = Often 18.0%] 17.4%| 18.8% 0.0% 9.1% 7.7%| 17.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 25.0%
5 = Almost always 3.8% 2.9% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2%
Total (n) 133 69 64 2 11 13 17 1 0 0 1 24
Mean 2.6 2.4 2.8 1.5 2.0 2.2 2.6 3.0 A ® 4.0 2.6
Standard deviation 1.1 1.2 1.0 0.7 1.1 13 1.1 a a a a 1.2
Police brutality and racially motivated violence
lagainst Black people
1= Never 13.1%] 22.3% 5.3%] 50.0%| 38.5%| 38.7%| 21.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7%
2 = Once in a while 26.6%| 21.5%| 30.9%] 50.0%| 15.4%| 22.6%| 18.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 22.2%
3 = Sometimes 30.1%] 28.5%| 31.6% 0.0%| 38.5%| 19.4%| 37.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 26.7%
4 = Often 22.3%) 20.8%| 23.7% 0.0% 7.7% 6.5%| 18.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 35.6%
5 = Almost always 7.8% 6.9% 8.6% 0.0% 0.0%| 12.9% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.9%
Total (n) 282 130 152 2 13 31 37 0 0 0 2 45
Mean 2.9 2.7 3.0 1.5 2.2 2.3 2.6 a a a 3.0 3.2
Standard deviation 1.1 1.2 1.1 0.7 1.1 1.4 1.1 % % % 1.4 1.1
Passing of restrictive voting laws that
disproportionately make voting harder for voters of
color
1= Never 11.1%] 16.7% 6.3% 0.0%| 66.7%| 30.8% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7%
2 =Once in a while 23.9%| 20.4%| 27.0%] 100.0% 0.0%| 15.4%| 23.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 21.7%
3 = Sometimes 37.6%] 33.3%| 41.3% 0.0%| 33.3%| 23.1%| 30.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 43.5%
4 = Often 21.4%) 24.1%| 19.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 15.4%| 38.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 21.7%
5 = Almost always 6.0% 5.6% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 15.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3%
Total (n) 117 54 63 1 3 13 13 0 0 0 1 23
Mean 2.9 2.8 2.9 2.0 1.7 2.7 3.0 A A A 4.0 2.9
Standard deviation 11 1.2 1.0 2 1.2 1.5 1.0 2 2 2 2 1.0




Native Native
Growing domestic terrorism inspired by White American | Hawaiian
supremacy and White nationalism Arab or | Asianor | Black or and/or and/or | Another | Two or
Student |Caucasian] Arab Asian African | Hispanic | Middle Alaska Pacific |group not| more

Overall | of Color* | or White | American | American | American | or Latinx | Eastern Native Islander listed races
1= Never 14.2%) 26.3% 2.5% 0.0%| 28.6%| 52.9%| 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 17.2%
2 =0nce in a while 22.6%| 19.7%| 25.3%] 100.0%| 14.3%| 17.6%| 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.7%
3 =Sometimes 33.5%] 31.6%| 35.4% 0.0%| 42.9% 5.9%| 50.0%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 31.0%
4 = Often 25.2%] 17.1%| 32.9% 0.0%| 14.3%| 11.8%| 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 24.1%
5 = Almost always 4.5% 5.3% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0%| 11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.9%
Total (n) 155 76 79 1 7 17 20 1 0 0 1 29
Mean 2.8 2.6 3.1 2.0 2.4 2.1 2.5 3.0 & & 4.0 2.8
Standard deviation 1.1 1.2 0.9 2 1.1 1.5 0.9 2 2 2 2 1.2
In this semester, how often have you had conversations
about each of the following with students of color from
your institution?
Anti-Asian hate crimes and harassment
1= Never 9.8%] 10.1% 9.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 17.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%
2 =0Once in a while 27.8%| 29.0%| 26.6%] 50.0%| 27.3%| 38.5% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 41.7%
3 =Sometimes 27.1%) 21.7%| 32.8% 0.0%| 27.3%| 23.1%| 35.3%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3%
4 = Often 25.6%) 27.5%| 23.4%] 50.0%| 45.5%| 15.4%| 35.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 16.7%
5 = Almost always 9.8%] 11.6% 7.8% 0.0% 0.0%| 23.1% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%
Total (n) 133 69 64 2 11 13 17 1 0 0 1 24
Mean 3.0 3.0 2.9 3.0 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.0 & & 4.0 2.8
Standard deviation 1.2 1.2 1.1 14 0.9 1.2 1.2 2 2 2 2 14
Police brutality and racially motivated violence
lagainst Black people
1= Never 11.7% 6.9%| 15.8% 0.0%| 15.4% 6.5% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.9%
2 =Once in a while 22.3%) 20.8%| 23.7%] 50.0%| 15.4%| 16.1%| 24.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 22.2%
3 =Sometimes 28.0%] 25.4%| 30.3% 0.0%| 38.5%| 12.9%| 35.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 22.2%
4 = Often 27.3%) 30.8%| 24.3%] 50.0%| 30.8%| 35.5%| 27.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 28.9%
5 = Almost always 10.6%] 16.2% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0%| 29.0%| 10.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 17.8%
Total (n) 282 130 152 2 13 31 37 0 0 0 2 45
Mean 3.0 33 2.8 3.0 2.8 3.6 3.2 & 2 2 3.5 3.2
Standard deviation 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.4 1.1 1.3 1.0 2 2 2 0.7 1.2




Passing of restrictive voting laws that Naﬁ.v ¢ Naﬁ‘.’.e
American | Hawaiian

disproportionately make voting harder for voters of Arab or | Asianor | Black or and/or | and/or | Another | Two or
color Student |Caucasian] Arab Asian African | Hispanic | Middle | Alaska Pacific |group not| more

Overall | of Color* | or White | American | American | American | or Latinx | Eastern Native | Islander listed races
1= Never 9.4%| 13.0% 6.3%| 100.0% 0.0%| 23.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 13.0%
2 =Once in a while 20.5%] 16.7%| 23.8% 0.0%| 66.7% 7.7%| 23.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 13.0%
3 = Sometimes 31.6%| 24.1%| 38.1% 0.0% 0.0%| 30.8%| 30.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 21.7%
4 = Often 23.9%] 27.8%| 20.6% 0.0%| 33.3%| 15.4%| 46.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 21.7%
5 = Almost always 14.5%] 18.5%| 11.1% 0.0% 0.0%| 23.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 30.4%
Total (n) 117 54 63 1 3 13 13 0 0 0 1 23
Mean 3.1 3.2 3.1 1.0 2.7 3.1 3.2 2 2 & 4.0 3.4
Standard deviation 1.2 13 1.1 a 1.2 1.5 0.8 a a a a 1.4
Growing domestic terrorism inspired by White
supremacy and White nationalism
1= Never 9.7% 6.6%| 12.7% 0.0% 0.0%| 17.6% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4%
2 =Once in a while 20.6%] 21.1%| 20.3% 0.0%| 28.6% 5.9%| 30.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 24.1%
3 = Sometimes 25.8%] 19.7%| 31.6% 0.0%| 28.6%| 17.6%| 30.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 13.8%
4 = Often 31.6%) 35.5%| 27.8%] 100.0%| 42.9%| 23.5%| 35.0%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 34.5%
5 = Almost always 12.3%] 17.1% 7.6% 0.0% 0.0%| 35.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 24.1%
Total (n) 155 76 79 1 7 17 20 1 0 0 1 29
Mean 3.2 3.4 3.0 4.0 3.1 3.5 3.0 4.0 & & 4.0 3.5
Standard deviation 1.2 1.2 11 A 0.9 1.5 0.9 2 2 2 2 1.2
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